## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22284-22285/2017

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RVM CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he shall file process fee and spare copies within a period of one week from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER