ITEM NO.35

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22284-22285/2017

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RVM CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amandeep, Adv. Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER