SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22284-22285/2017

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RVM CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasanna Mohan, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kumar Abhishek, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR Mr A Ramesh, Adv. Mr N.V.Rajesh, Adv. Mr Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv. Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel Mr Kumar Abhishek appearing on behalf of Mr Amit Kumar, Advocate-on-record submitted that the matter is against the interim order of the High Court and that the petition has been disposed off as withdrawn before the High Court and requested that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court. In view of the submission, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

K BABU Registrar