SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22284-22285/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in WPMP No. 33980/2017 17-08-2017 in WPMP No. 33979/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RVM CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 80854/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv. For Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Kumar, Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the writ petition filed by the respondent(s) before the High Court has since been withdrawn, as a result, the order which is impugned in these special leave

www.ecourtsindia.com

petitions has become ineffective. Hence, these special leave petitions and pending applications may be permitted to be withdrawn.

In view of the above submission, the special leave petitions and pending applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER